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SECTION 1  |  GENERAL INFORMATION

4650 E. Cotton Center Boulevard
Phoenix, AZ 85040

602.395.1000 www.verticaldesignstudios.com

PROJECT TEAM

PHONE:
FAX:
E-MAIL:
CONTACT:

ARCHITECT

VERTICAL DESIGN STUDIOS, LLC.
4650 EAST COTTON CENTER BLVD., STE. 100
PHOENIX , ARIZONA 85040

602.395.1000, ext. 367
602.395.1005
jgregonis@verticaldesignstudios.com
 Justin Gregonis

PHONE:
FAX:
E-MAIL:
CONTACT:

OWNER

JAMEL GREENWAY, LLC
4771 NORTH 20TH STREET, SUITE B22
PHOENIX, AZ 85016

 602.710.2122

 jmscapital@aol.com
 James M. Shough

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

 Lincoln Medical
Site Improvements

7125 & 7165 E LINCOLN DRIVE, PARADISE VALLEY, AZ 85253

COVER SHEET
AND

PROJECT INFO
 

A-000

APPLICABLE CODES

PHONE:
FAX:
E-MAIL:
CONTACT:

LANDSCAPE

COLLABORATIVE DESIGN STUDIO
7116 EAST 1ST AVENUE, SUITE 103
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85251

480.347.0590
480.656.6012
paulv@collaborativev.com
  Paul Vecchia

THIS SUBMITTAL CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR ADJUSTMENTS TO CURBS, PAVING,
LANDSCAPING, PARKING, AND VEHICULAR ENTRANCES AT THE FRONT OF A PROPERTY WITH
TWO EXISTING MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDINGS.

ABBREVIATIONS
ABC AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
A/C AIR CONDITIONING
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT
AVE AVENUE

BLD BUILDING
BLVD BOULEVARD
BUR BUILT-UP ROOF

CJ CONTROL JOINT
CL CENTER LINE
CM CENTIMETER
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CO CLEAN OUT
CONC CONCRETE
CONT CONTINUOUS
CW COLD WATER

d PENNY (NAILS)
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DIA DIAMETER
DN DOWN

EA EACH
EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION FINISH SYSTEM
EJ EXPANSION JOINT
ELEC ELECTRICAL
EQ EQUAL
EDF ELECTRIC DRINKING FOUNTAIN

F FAHRENHEIT
FD FLOOR DRAIN
FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FF FINISH FLOOR
FH FIRE HYDRANT
FOB FACE OF BRICK
FOC FACE OF CONCRETE
FOF FACE OF FINISH
FOM FACE OF MASONRY
FOS FACE OF STUDS
FRP FIBER REINFORCED PANEL
FS FLOOR SINK
FT FEET

GA GUAGE
GALV GALVANIZED
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GFI GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER
GWB GYPSUM WALLBOARD

HB HOSE BIB
HM HOLLOW METAL
HW HOT WATER

IN INCHES
IBC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

JAN JANITOR

LAV LAVATORY
LL LIVE LOAD
LTWT LIGHTWEIGHT

M METER
MAX MAXIMUM
MECH MECHANICAL
MFR MANUFACTURER/MANUFACTURING
MH MANHOLE
MISC MISCELLANEOUS
MM MILLIMETER
MO MASONRY OPENING

NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
NTS NOT TO SCALE

OC ON CENTER
OD OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OSB ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
OZ OUNCE

PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
PREFAB PREFABRICATE
PSF POUND PER SQUARE FOOT
PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE

QT QUARRY TILE

R RISER, RADIUS
RD ROOF DRAIN
REV REVISION
RO ROUGH OPENING
ROW RIGHT OF WAY

SES SERVICE ENTRY SECTION
SF SQUARE FEET
SIM SIMILAR
SPEC SPECIFICATION
SQ SQUARE
SS SERVICE SINK

TJI TRUS JOIST
TOC TOP OF CURB,

TOP OF CONCRETE
TOD TOP OF DECK
TOS TOP OF STEEL
TOW TOP OF WALL
TS TUBE STEEL
TV TELEVISION
TYP TYPICAL

UL UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC.
UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE

W/O WITHOUT
WC WATER CLOSET
WF WIDE FLANGE
WH WATER HEATER
WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC
WWM WELDED WIRE MESH
WR WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD

1. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING AND REPLACING HIS OWN
DEFECTIVE WORK AS WELL AS PAYING ALL INCIDENTAL COSTS INCLUDING DAMAGE TO
OTHER WORK, FURNISHINGS, AND EQUIPMENT.

2. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ALL WORK, LINES, AND LEVELS SHALL BE LAID OUT
BY DIMENSIONS. ANY DEVIATIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY. ALL DEVIATIONS SHALL BE DEEMED CORRECTED BY THE
CONTRACTOR BEFORE BEGINNING HIS PORTION OF THE WORK.

3. THE GC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ERECTION AND PLACEMENT OF ALL BARRIERS, SIGNAGE,
PROTECTED WALKWAYS AND LIGHTING DURING CONSTRUCTION TO MAINTAIN PUBLIC
SAFETY. THE GC SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND MEANS,
SITE SAFETY, AND DAILY CLEANUP AND LEGAL DISPOSAL OF ALL DEBRIS.

4. IDENTIFY CORRECT ADDRESS AND SUITE NUMBERS. IFC 505.1. SHOW NEW SUITE
NUMBERS POSTED ABOVE OR TO THE SIDE OF THE ENTRANCE DOOR AND REAR DOORS
OF RETAIL SHOPS. NUMBERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3" HIGH WITH 1/2" STROKE.

5. ALL PRODUCTS LISTED BY ICC-EC NUMBERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER  THE REPORT AND
MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTION. PRODUCT  SUBSTITUTIONS FOR PRODUCTS
LISTED SHALL ALSO HAVE ICC APPROVED  EVALUATION REPORT, OR BE APPROVED AND
LISTED BY OTHER  NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED TESTING AGENCY

6. ALL EXITS TO BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY,  OR ANY
SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE, MANUALLY OPERATED EDGE OR SURFACE  MOUNTED FLUSH
BOLTS AND SURFACE BOLTS ARE PROHIBITED.

7. ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS AREAS, AND 18" OFF THE FLOOR, OR WITHIN 24"  FROM THE
DOOR JAMB OF THE ACTIVE LEAF OF A DOOR, OR ANY OTHER  WAY SUBJECT TO HUMAN
IMPACT SHALL BE TEMPERED GLASS.

8. MAINTAIN A MINIMUM OF 44" CLR. UNOBSTRUCTED EMERGENCY EXIT AISLE  TOWARDS
DESIGNATED EXITS. MARK DESIGNATED EXITS.

9. STRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, OR DEMOLITION SHALL COMPLY WITH
REQUIREMENTS OF IFC CHAPTER 14 AND NFPA 241
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CIVIL ENGINEERING

OPTIMUS CIVIL DESIGN GROUP LLC
4650 EAST COTTON CENTER BLVD., STE. 140
PHOENIX, ARIZONA  85040

602.286.9300
602.393.5889
 jbehrana@optimuscdg.com
  Jamsheed (Jeff) Behrana, P.E. LANDSCAPE

APPLICABLE CODES:
ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING ADOPTED CODES AND ORDINANCES, AS
AMENDED BY THE TOWN OF PARADISE VALLEY

2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
2014 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
2015 NFPA 1 FIRE CODE
2015 NFPA 55 COMPRESSED GAS AND CRYOGENIC FLUIDS CODE
2015 NFPA 99 HEALTH CARE FACILITIES CODE

ACCESSIBILITY GENERAL NOTES
1. ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES TO THE BUILDING SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY THE INTERNATIONAL

SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY.
2. EXTERIOR EXITS WHICH ARE LOCATED ADJACENT TO ACCESSIBLE AREAS AND WITHIN 6' OR

ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE.
3. ACCESSIBLE RAMPS REQUIRED BY ANSI A117.1 SHALL NOT HAVE SLOPES WHICH EXCEED 1

FOOT IN 12 FEET.
4. THE SURFACE OF RAMPS AND GROUND SURFACES SHALL BE ROUGHENED OR SHALL BE OF

SLIP RESISTANT MATERIALS. RAMPS SHALL BE 36" WIDE MIN. AND 48" WIDE MIN. WITH
HANDRAILS.

5. AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL 3 FEET WIDE MIN. MUST BE PROVIDED TO ALL PORTIONS
OF THE BUILDING AND THE PUBLIC WAY. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM
SLOPE OF 1:20 (5%), AND A MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF 1:50 (2%).

6. THRESHOLD MUST BE 1/2" IN HEIGHT OR LESS ABOVE ADJACENT FINISH FLOOR.
7. THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE TO THE BUILDING MUST BE ACCESSIBLE. ALL OTHER REQUIRED

ENTRANCES/EXITS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE.
8. ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL HAVE A SLOPE NOT EXCEEDING 1:50.
9. ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE OUTLINED, HAVE A CONTRASTING COLOR AND

THE INTERNATIONAL WHEELCHAIR SYMBOL ON THE GROUND WITHIN THE SPACE.
10. ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL HAVE A SIGN (MINIMUM 3 FEET ABOVE FIN.

GRADE IN FRONT OF THE SPACE) WHICH INCLUDES THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY.

11. SIGNS DESIGNATING PERMANENT ROOMS AND SPACES SHALL MEET ACCESSIBILITY
REQUIREMENTS.

12. ALL ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES AND CONTROLS SHALL BE 18" MINIMUM AND 48" MAXIMUM
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.

13. ALL ALARMS (WHEN PROVIDED) SHALL BE AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE AND MEET ACCESSIBILITY
REQUIREMENTS.

14. PROVIDE A 60" x 60" MIN. LANDING WITH 24" OF THE LANDING BEYOND STRIKE SIDE OF
DOOR WITH 44" MIN. WIDTH IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL.

15.WALKS SHALL EXTEND 24" TO THE SIDE OF THE STRIKE EDGE OF A DOOR OR GATE THAT
SWINGS TOWARD THE WALK.

16.EVERY REQUIRED EXIT DOORWAY SHALL BE SIZED FOR A DOOR NOT LESS THAN 3'-0" WIDE
BY NOT LESS THAN 6'-8" HIGH, CAPABLE OF OPENING 90 DEGREES AND  MOUNTED SO THAT
THE CLEAR WIDTH OF THE EXIT WAY IS 32" MINIMUM.

17.MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 LBS.
18.THE BOTTOM 10 INCHES OF ALL DOORS, EXCEPT AUTOMATIC AND SLIDING DOORS, SHALL

HAVE A SMOOTH, UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE.
19.PROVIDE LEVER TYPE HARDWARE, PANIC BARS, PUSH/PULL ACTIVATING BARS, OR OTHER

HARDWARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE PASSAGE WITHOUT REQUIRING THE ABILITY TO GRASP
THE OPENING HARDWARE (30" TO 44" A.F.F.).

20.SELF-CLOSING DOORS TO REMAIN OPEN FOR A MINIMUM OF 10 SECONDS.
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DEFERRED/ SEPARATE SUBMITTALS
SIGNAGE DESIGN
SIGNAGE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS WILL BE SUBMITTED AS A DEFERRED
SUBMITTAL BY THE SYSTEM INSTALLER.

SHEET TITLE

REVISIONS

ARCHITECT

NO. DATE ISSUE

c  COPYRIGHT 2019, VERTICAL DESIGN STUDIOS

SEAL

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND ARE THE
PROPERTY OF VERTICAL DESIGN STUDIOS, VERTICAL DESIGN STUDIOS
EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY
RIGHTS TO THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED,
CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE
THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY, WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF VERTICAL DESIGN
STUDIOS.  WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE
PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.
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OVERALL SITE PLAN

APN:                                                                                                      174-64-003B

ZONING (EXISTING):                                                                                                  SUP-O (EXISTING)
ZONING (PROPOSED):                                                                                              SUP-O (EXISTING)

USE (EXISTING):                                                                                                          MEDICAL OFFICE
USE (PROPOSED):                                        MEDICAL OFFICE

SITE AREA (NET):                        93,023 SF (2.13 AC)
SITE AREA (GROSS):                                                                                                99,630 SF (2.29 AC)

         
BUILDING DATA:

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (FOOTPRINT @ DRIPLINE - EXISTING:                                      15,684 SF
  BUILDING LOT COVERAGE:                                                                                                        16.9%
  BUILDING HEIGHT:                                                                                                                       26'-8"
  TOTAL BUILDING AREA (INTERIOR FLOOR AREA - ALL FLOORS - EXISTING):              24,524 SF
  CONSTRUCTION TYPE (EXISTING):                                                                                     TYPE V-B
  OCCUPANCY (EXISTING):                                                                                GROUP B - BUSINESS
  OCCUPANCY (PROPOSED):                                                                            GROUP B - BUSINESS
                                          
SETBACKS (BUILDING):

FRONT / STREET SIDE:                                                                                                                 40'-0"
SIDE / REAR:                                                  0'-0"

SETBACKS (LANDSCAPE):
STREET (ARTERIAL) / FRONT:                                                                                                     50'-0"

PARKING:
REQUIRED:                                       24,524 SF @ 1/200 MEDICAL OFFICE = 122.62 = 123 SPACES

  
PROVIDED:                                                                                                 (STANDARD)  139 SPACES

                                                                                                                    (ACCESSIBLE)      7 SPACES

TOTAL PROVIDED:                                                                               (5.95 / 1,000 SF)  146 SPACES

PROJECT DATA

CIVIL



SIGN CRITERIA  V. 106007-03  05.17.21    3

PARADISE VALLEY SURGICAL & MEDICAL CENTER
7125 E. Lincoln Drive
Paradise Valley, AZ 85253

PROJECT NAME & ADDRESS

PARCEL NUMBERS
174-64-003B

AREA IN ACRES
GROSS: 2.29
NET: 2.13

ZONING
SUP-O

PARCEL INFORMATION

Jamel Greenway PVMOB, LLC
4771 N. 20th Street
Suite B22
Phoenix, AZ 85016
--------------------------------
Nick Roe 
nickroe@cox.net

PROPERTY OWNER / LANDLORD

VICINITY MAP

Trademark Visual, Inc.
3825 S. 36th St.
Phoenix, AZ 85040
602-272-5055
------------------------------------
Jim Bacher
JBacher@trademarkvisual.com

SIGNAGE CONSULTANT
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1. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING AND REPLACING HIS OWN
DEFECTIVE WORK AS WELL AS PAYING ALL INCIDENTAL COSTS INCLUDING DAMAGE TO
OTHER WORK, FURNISHINGS, AND EQUIPMENT.

2. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ALL WORK, LINES, AND LEVELS SHALL BE LAID OUT
BY DIMENSIONS. ANY DEVIATIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY. ALL DEVIATIONS SHALL BE DEEMED CORRECTED BY THE
CONTRACTOR BEFORE BEGINNING HIS PORTION OF THE WORK.

3. THE GC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ERECTION AND PLACEMENT OF ALL BARRIERS, SIGNAGE,
PROTECTED WALKWAYS AND LIGHTING DURING CONSTRUCTION TO MAINTAIN PUBLIC
SAFETY. THE GC SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND MEANS,
SITE SAFETY, AND DAILY CLEANUP AND LEGAL DISPOSAL OF ALL DEBRIS.

4. IDENTIFY CORRECT ADDRESS AND SUITE NUMBERS. IFC 505.1. SHOW NEW SUITE
NUMBERS POSTED ABOVE OR TO THE SIDE OF THE ENTRANCE DOOR AND REAR DOORS
OF RETAIL SHOPS. NUMBERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3" HIGH WITH 1/2" STROKE.

5. ALL PRODUCTS LISTED BY ICC-EC NUMBERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER  THE REPORT AND
MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTION. PRODUCT  SUBSTITUTIONS FOR PRODUCTS
LISTED SHALL ALSO HAVE ICC APPROVED  EVALUATION REPORT, OR BE APPROVED AND
LISTED BY OTHER  NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED TESTING AGENCY

6. ALL EXITS TO BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY,  OR ANY
SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE, MANUALLY OPERATED EDGE OR SURFACE  MOUNTED FLUSH
BOLTS AND SURFACE BOLTS ARE PROHIBITED.

7. ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS AREAS, AND 18" OFF THE FLOOR, OR WITHIN 24"  FROM THE
DOOR JAMB OF THE ACTIVE LEAF OF A DOOR, OR ANY OTHER  WAY SUBJECT TO HUMAN
IMPACT SHALL BE TEMPERED GLASS.

8. MAINTAIN A MINIMUM OF 44" CLR. UNOBSTRUCTED EMERGENCY EXIT AISLE  TOWARDS
DESIGNATED EXITS. MARK DESIGNATED EXITS.

9. STRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, OR DEMOLITION SHALL COMPLY WITH
REQUIREMENTS OF IFC CHAPTER 14 AND NFPA 241
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A-001 DEMOLITION SITE PLAN
A-002 SITE PLAN

PHONE:
FAX:
E-MAIL:
CONTACT:

CIVIL ENGINEERING

OPTIMUS CIVIL DESIGN GROUP LLC
4650 EAST COTTON CENTER BLVD., STE. 140
PHOENIX, ARIZONA  85040

602.286.9300
602.393.5889
 jbehrana@optimuscdg.com
  Jamsheed (Jeff) Behrana, P.E. LANDSCAPE

APPLICABLE CODES:
ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING ADOPTED CODES AND ORDINANCES, AS
AMENDED BY THE TOWN OF PARADISE VALLEY

2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
2014 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
2015 NFPA 1 FIRE CODE
2015 NFPA 55 COMPRESSED GAS AND CRYOGENIC FLUIDS CODE
2015 NFPA 99 HEALTH CARE FACILITIES CODE

ACCESSIBILITY GENERAL NOTES
1. ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES TO THE BUILDING SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY THE INTERNATIONAL

SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY.
2. EXTERIOR EXITS WHICH ARE LOCATED ADJACENT TO ACCESSIBLE AREAS AND WITHIN 6' OR

ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE.
3. ACCESSIBLE RAMPS REQUIRED BY ANSI A117.1 SHALL NOT HAVE SLOPES WHICH EXCEED 1

FOOT IN 12 FEET.
4. THE SURFACE OF RAMPS AND GROUND SURFACES SHALL BE ROUGHENED OR SHALL BE OF

SLIP RESISTANT MATERIALS. RAMPS SHALL BE 36" WIDE MIN. AND 48" WIDE MIN. WITH
HANDRAILS.

5. AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL 3 FEET WIDE MIN. MUST BE PROVIDED TO ALL PORTIONS
OF THE BUILDING AND THE PUBLIC WAY. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM
SLOPE OF 1:20 (5%), AND A MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF 1:50 (2%).

6. THRESHOLD MUST BE 1/2" IN HEIGHT OR LESS ABOVE ADJACENT FINISH FLOOR.
7. THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE TO THE BUILDING MUST BE ACCESSIBLE. ALL OTHER REQUIRED

ENTRANCES/EXITS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE.
8. ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL HAVE A SLOPE NOT EXCEEDING 1:50.
9. ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE OUTLINED, HAVE A CONTRASTING COLOR AND

THE INTERNATIONAL WHEELCHAIR SYMBOL ON THE GROUND WITHIN THE SPACE.
10. ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL HAVE A SIGN (MINIMUM 3 FEET ABOVE FIN.

GRADE IN FRONT OF THE SPACE) WHICH INCLUDES THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY.

11. SIGNS DESIGNATING PERMANENT ROOMS AND SPACES SHALL MEET ACCESSIBILITY
REQUIREMENTS.

12. ALL ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES AND CONTROLS SHALL BE 18" MINIMUM AND 48" MAXIMUM
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.

13. ALL ALARMS (WHEN PROVIDED) SHALL BE AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE AND MEET ACCESSIBILITY
REQUIREMENTS.

14. PROVIDE A 60" x 60" MIN. LANDING WITH 24" OF THE LANDING BEYOND STRIKE SIDE OF
DOOR WITH 44" MIN. WIDTH IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL.

15.WALKS SHALL EXTEND 24" TO THE SIDE OF THE STRIKE EDGE OF A DOOR OR GATE THAT
SWINGS TOWARD THE WALK.

16.EVERY REQUIRED EXIT DOORWAY SHALL BE SIZED FOR A DOOR NOT LESS THAN 3'-0" WIDE
BY NOT LESS THAN 6'-8" HIGH, CAPABLE OF OPENING 90 DEGREES AND  MOUNTED SO THAT
THE CLEAR WIDTH OF THE EXIT WAY IS 32" MINIMUM.

17.MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 LBS.
18.THE BOTTOM 10 INCHES OF ALL DOORS, EXCEPT AUTOMATIC AND SLIDING DOORS, SHALL

HAVE A SMOOTH, UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE.
19.PROVIDE LEVER TYPE HARDWARE, PANIC BARS, PUSH/PULL ACTIVATING BARS, OR OTHER

HARDWARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE PASSAGE WITHOUT REQUIRING THE ABILITY TO GRASP
THE OPENING HARDWARE (30" TO 44" A.F.F.).

20.SELF-CLOSING DOORS TO REMAIN OPEN FOR A MINIMUM OF 10 SECONDS.
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DEFERRED/ SEPARATE SUBMITTALS
SIGNAGE DESIGN
SIGNAGE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS WILL BE SUBMITTED AS A DEFERRED
SUBMITTAL BY THE SYSTEM INSTALLER.
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E LINCOLN DR

EXISTING BUILDING (2-STORY)
6,131 SF (FOOTPRINT)

EXISTING F.F.E. = 1310.58
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EXISTING BUILDING (2-STORY)
6,131 SF (FOOTPRINT)

EXISTING F.F.E. = 1310.55
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OVERALL SITE PLAN

APN:                                                                                                      174-64-003B

ZONING (EXISTING):                                                                                                  SUP-O (EXISTING)
ZONING (PROPOSED):                                                                                              SUP-O (EXISTING)

USE (EXISTING):                                                                                                          MEDICAL OFFICE
USE (PROPOSED):                                        MEDICAL OFFICE

SITE AREA (NET):                        93,023 SF (2.13 AC)
SITE AREA (GROSS):                                                                                                99,630 SF (2.29 AC)

         
BUILDING DATA:

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (FOOTPRINT @ DRIPLINE - EXISTING:                                      15,684 SF
  BUILDING LOT COVERAGE:                                                                                                        16.9%
  BUILDING HEIGHT:                                                                                                                       26'-8"
  TOTAL BUILDING AREA (INTERIOR FLOOR AREA - ALL FLOORS - EXISTING):              24,524 SF
  CONSTRUCTION TYPE (EXISTING):                                                                                     TYPE V-B
  OCCUPANCY (EXISTING):                                                                                GROUP B - BUSINESS
  OCCUPANCY (PROPOSED):                                                                            GROUP B - BUSINESS
                                          
SETBACKS (BUILDING):

FRONT / STREET SIDE:                                                                                                                 40'-0"
SIDE / REAR:                                                  0'-0"

SETBACKS (LANDSCAPE):
STREET (ARTERIAL) / FRONT:                                                                                                     50'-0"

PARKING:
REQUIRED:                                       24,524 SF @ 1/200 MEDICAL OFFICE = 122.62 = 123 SPACES

  
PROVIDED:                                                                                                 (STANDARD)  139 SPACES

                                                                                                                    (ACCESSIBLE)      7 SPACES

TOTAL PROVIDED:                                                                               (5.95 / 1,000 SF)  146 SPACES

PROJECT DATA

CIVIL
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© 2020 this (hard copy or electronic) drawing is an instrument of
service and the property of the design team and shall remain their
property. The design professional shall not be responsible for any
alterations, modifications or additions made to this drawing by any
party other than the design professional. Use of this drawing shall be
limited to the original site for which it was prepared and publication
thereof is expressly limited to such use, re-use or reproduction.
Unless otherwise agreed in writing, design professional reserves all
copyright or other proprietary interest in this drawing, and it may not
be re-used for any other purpose without the design professional’s
written consent. Publication by any method in whole or part is
prohibited without the written permission of the design professional.
Any information obtained or conclusions derived from this drawing
shall be at the user’s sole risk.
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APN 174-64-003B
OWNER: JAMEL GREENWAY LLC.

DOC. 2018-0078221, M.C.R.

APN 174-64-003A
OWNER: SMOKE TREE RESORT

DOC. 2008-4700645, M.C.R.
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 PROJECT LOCATION

SITE DATA:

LOCATION MAP

APN#                                                                                                                                         174-64-003B
ZONING (EXISTING)                                                                                                                 SUP-O (EXISTING)ZONING (PROPOSED)                                                                                                              SUP-O (EXISTING)SITE AREA (NET)                                                                                                                       93,023 SQ.FT (2.13 AC)SITE AREA (GROSS)                                                                                                                 99,630 SQ.FT (2.29 AC)BUILDING DATA

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (FOOT PRINT AT DRIPLINE) WITH NEW ELEVATOR                     15,697.33 SQ.FT.BUILDING LOT COVERAGE                                                                                                     16.9BUILDING HEIGHT ( EXISTING)                                                                                               26'-8"

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (ALL FLOOR)                                                                                     24,537.3 SQ.FT.CONSTRUCTION TYPE                                                                                                            TYPE V-BOCCUPANCY (EXISTING)                                                                                                         GROUP B- BUSINESSOCCUPANCY ( PROPOSED)                                                                                                    GROUP B- BUSINESS
SET BACK (BUILDING)
FRONT/ STREET SIDE                                                                                                              40'-0"SIDE / REAR                                                                                                                               0'-0"
SET BACK (LANDSCAPE)
FRONT/ STREET (ARTERIAL)                                                                                                   50'-0"
PARKING
REQUIRED:                                 24,537.3 @ 1/200 MEDICAL OFFICES: 122.7 = 123 SPACESEXISTING                                                                                           (STANDARD) 139 SPACES PLUS 7 ACCESSIBLE SPACESTOTAL EXISTING:                                                                                                      146

BUILDING HEIGHT ( ALLOWED)                                                                                              30'-0"

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (FOOT PRINT AT DRIPLINE) EXISTING                                          15,684.00 SQ.FT.

SIGN MATRIX
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ILLUMINATION SQUARE FEET

MM - MULTI-TENANT
MONUMENT

Development & Tenant
Identification

SIGN TYPE FUNCTION QTY

Internal LED Illumination;
Development ID & Tenant Panels

See Notes at Right

39.75 SF per Side

39.75 x 2 = 79.5 Total SF
(If you count both sides)

1

DM - DIRECTIONAL
MONUMENT

Direct Pedestrian and 
Vehicular Traffic Through 
the Site

Non-Illuminated 11.98 SF1

AD - ADDRESS NUMERALS
& BUILDING LETTERS
AD.01, AD.02, & AD.03

Building Identification Non-Illuminated 2.95 SF (Address Numerals)*
1.81 SF (Building Letters)*

1 Address

2 Building 
Letters

DID - DOOR ID Entry Identification Non-Illuminated 2.1 SF Total (.42 SF Each)5

ADA - ADA ROOM ID
ADA.01 & ADA.02

Room Identification Non-Illuminated .38 SF Total (.19 SF Each)2

SD - SUITE DIRECTIONAL
SD.01 & SD.02

Wayfinding Non-Illuminated 2.16 SF Total (1.08 SF Each)2

56.37 TOTAL SF

96.12 TOTAL SF (If you count both sides of monument)

NOTES ON FREESTANDING SIGN ILLUMINATION:

• No signs are to be located on public property
• No movement/animation is allowed
• Illumination is to be confined to area of sign
• All light sources shall be fully shielded
• Back lighting of freestanding letters limited to 100 lumens per square foot of sign area
• Backlit non-opaque panels not permitted, 0.75 at property line, 3000 Kelvins 
• Signs may be illuminated only during hours the establishment is open for business  
• All illuminated signage will be turned off when the establishments are closed for business

* Address Numerals & Building Letters are not included in square footage totals 

JBacher
Text Box
(addressing not included in square footage totals)
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1. PROPOSED VALLEY GUTTER - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
2. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR WORK IN RIGHT-OF-WAY AND CONNECTING TO

RIGHT-OF-WAY
3. EXISTING 6" CONCRETE CURB
4. EXISTING PARKING SPACE STRIPING
5. EXISTING WATER METER
6. EXISTING REMOTE FDC
7. EXISTING SITE SIGNAGE
8. FOOTPRINT OF EXISTING BUIILDING
9. EXISTING PARKING SPACE
10. EXISTING SCREEN WALL
11. PROPOSED 4" CONCRETE LANDING OVER 4" MINIMUM A.B.C. AT BOTTOM OF RAMP
12. PROPOSED 5' WIDE PATH OF TRAVEL - 4" WIDE PAINTED STRIPING (YELLOW) -

DIAGONAL STRIPES AT 24" O.C. WITH BORDER
13. PROPERTY BOUNDARY
14. EXISTING BOLLARD LIGHT FIXTURE
15. EXISTING SIDEWALK
16. 2' PARKING OVERHANG
17. PROPOSED 6" CONCRETE CURB
18. PROPOSED PARKING SPACE STRIPING TO MATCH EXISTING STRIPING
19. EXISTING PARKING BUMPER
20. EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PARKING W/

ACCESS AISLE
21. EXISTING ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP
22. EXISTING SITE GUARDRAILS
23. PROPOSED LANDSCAPING - SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS
24. PROPOSED 0" CONCRETE CURB
25. END OF SCREEN WALL TO ALIGN WITH PROJECTION OF CURB LINE
26. EXISTING LANDSCAPING
27. PROPOSED SLOPING CONCRETE CURB (TOP FLUSH WITH RAMP)
28. PROPOSED STORM WATER SCUPPER - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
29. PROPOSED SCREEN WALL EXTENSION TO MATCH EXISTING
30. PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP
31. PROPOSED SIDEWALK - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
32. PROPOSED 4" CONCRETE WALK OVER 4" MINIMUM A.B.C. ADJACENT TO CURB
33. PROPOSED SCREEN WALL SPANS WIDTH OF SCUPPER

APN:                                                                                                      174-64-003B

ZONING (EXISTING):                                                                                                  SUP-O (EXISTING)
ZONING (PROPOSED):                                                                                              SUP-O (EXISTING)

USE (EXISTING):                                                                                                          MEDICAL OFFICE
USE (PROPOSED):                                        MEDICAL OFFICE

SITE AREA (NET):                        93,023 SF (2.13 AC)
SITE AREA (GROSS):                                                                                                99,630 SF (2.29 AC)

         
BUILDING DATA:

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (FOOTPRINT @ DRIPLINE - EXISTING:                                      15,684 SF
  BUILDING LOT COVERAGE:                                                                                                        16.9%
  BUILDING HEIGHT:                                                                                                                       26'-8"
  TOTAL BUILDING AREA (INTERIOR FLOOR AREA - ALL FLOORS - EXISTING):              24,524 SF
  CONSTRUCTION TYPE (EXISTING):                                                                                     TYPE V-B
  OCCUPANCY (EXISTING):                                                                                GROUP B - BUSINESS
  OCCUPANCY (PROPOSED):                                                                            GROUP B - BUSINESS
                                          
SETBACKS (BUILDING):

FRONT / STREET SIDE:                                                                                                                 40'-0"
SIDE / REAR:                                                  0'-0"

SETBACKS (LANDSCAPE):
STREET (ARTERIAL) / FRONT:                                                                                                     50'-0"

PARKING:
REQUIRED:                                       24,524 SF @ 1/200 MEDICAL OFFICE = 122.62 = 123 SPACES

  
PROVIDED:                                                                                                 (STANDARD)  139 SPACES

                                                                                                                    (ACCESSIBLE)      7 SPACES

TOTAL PROVIDED:                                                                               (5.95 / 1,000 SF)  146 SPACES
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APN#                                                                                                                                         174-64-003B
ZONING (EXISTING)                                                                                                                 SUP-O (EXISTING)ZONING (PROPOSED)                                                                                                              SUP-O (EXISTING)SITE AREA (NET)                                                                                                                       93,023 SQ.FT (2.13 AC)SITE AREA (GROSS)                                                                                                                 99,630 SQ.FT (2.29 AC)BUILDING DATA

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (FOOT PRINT AT DRIPLINE) WITH NEW ELEVATOR                     15,697.33 SQ.FT.BUILDING LOT COVERAGE                                                                                                     16.9BUILDING HEIGHT ( EXISTING)                                                                                               26'-8"

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (ALL FLOOR)                                                                                     24,537.3 SQ.FT.CONSTRUCTION TYPE                                                                                                            TYPE V-BOCCUPANCY (EXISTING)                                                                                                         GROUP B- BUSINESSOCCUPANCY ( PROPOSED)                                                                                                    GROUP B- BUSINESS
SET BACK (BUILDING)
FRONT/ STREET SIDE                                                                                                              40'-0"SIDE / REAR                                                                                                                               0'-0"
SET BACK (LANDSCAPE)
FRONT/ STREET (ARTERIAL)                                                                                                   50'-0"
PARKING
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BUILDING HEIGHT ( ALLOWED)                                                                                              30'-0"

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (FOOT PRINT AT DRIPLINE) EXISTING                                          15,684.00 SQ.FT.
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1. PROPOSED VALLEY GUTTER - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
2. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR WORK IN RIGHT-OF-WAY AND CONNECTING TO

RIGHT-OF-WAY
3. EXISTING 6" CONCRETE CURB
4. EXISTING PARKING SPACE STRIPING
5. EXISTING WATER METER
6. EXISTING REMOTE FDC
7. EXISTING SITE SIGNAGE
8. FOOTPRINT OF EXISTING BUIILDING
9. EXISTING PARKING SPACE
10. EXISTING SCREEN WALL
11. PROPOSED 4" CONCRETE LANDING OVER 4" MINIMUM A.B.C. AT BOTTOM OF RAMP
12. PROPOSED 5' WIDE PATH OF TRAVEL - 4" WIDE PAINTED STRIPING (YELLOW) -

DIAGONAL STRIPES AT 24" O.C. WITH BORDER
13. PROPERTY BOUNDARY
14. EXISTING BOLLARD LIGHT FIXTURE
15. EXISTING SIDEWALK
16. 2' PARKING OVERHANG
17. PROPOSED 6" CONCRETE CURB
18. PROPOSED PARKING SPACE STRIPING TO MATCH EXISTING STRIPING
19. EXISTING PARKING BUMPER
20. EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PARKING W/

ACCESS AISLE
21. EXISTING ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP
22. EXISTING SITE GUARDRAILS
23. PROPOSED LANDSCAPING - SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS
24. PROPOSED 0" CONCRETE CURB
25. END OF SCREEN WALL TO ALIGN WITH PROJECTION OF CURB LINE
26. EXISTING LANDSCAPING
27. PROPOSED SLOPING CONCRETE CURB (TOP FLUSH WITH RAMP)
28. PROPOSED STORM WATER SCUPPER - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
29. PROPOSED SCREEN WALL EXTENSION TO MATCH EXISTING
30. PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP
31. PROPOSED SIDEWALK - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
32. PROPOSED 4" CONCRETE WALK OVER 4" MINIMUM A.B.C. ADJACENT TO CURB
33. PROPOSED SCREEN WALL SPANS WIDTH OF SCUPPER
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ZONING (PROPOSED):                                                                                              SUP-O (EXISTING)

USE (EXISTING):                                                                                                          MEDICAL OFFICE
USE (PROPOSED):                                        MEDICAL OFFICE

SITE AREA (NET):                        93,023 SF (2.13 AC)
SITE AREA (GROSS):                                                                                                99,630 SF (2.29 AC)

         
BUILDING DATA:

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (FOOTPRINT @ DRIPLINE - EXISTING:                                      15,684 SF
  BUILDING LOT COVERAGE:                                                                                                        16.9%
  BUILDING HEIGHT:                                                                                                                       26'-8"
  TOTAL BUILDING AREA (INTERIOR FLOOR AREA - ALL FLOORS - EXISTING):              24,524 SF
  CONSTRUCTION TYPE (EXISTING):                                                                                     TYPE V-B
  OCCUPANCY (EXISTING):                                                                                GROUP B - BUSINESS
  OCCUPANCY (PROPOSED):                                                                            GROUP B - BUSINESS
                                          
SETBACKS (BUILDING):
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SIDE / REAR:                                                  0'-0"
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PARKING:
REQUIRED:                                       24,524 SF @ 1/200 MEDICAL OFFICE = 122.62 = 123 SPACES

  
PROVIDED:                                                                                                 (STANDARD)  139 SPACES

                                                                                                                    (ACCESSIBLE)      7 SPACES

TOTAL PROVIDED:                                                                               (5.95 / 1,000 SF)  146 SPACES
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SET BACK (LANDSCAPE)
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1. PROPOSED VALLEY GUTTER - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
2. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR WORK IN RIGHT-OF-WAY AND CONNECTING TO

RIGHT-OF-WAY
3. EXISTING 6" CONCRETE CURB
4. EXISTING PARKING SPACE STRIPING
5. EXISTING WATER METER
6. EXISTING REMOTE FDC
7. EXISTING SITE SIGNAGE
8. FOOTPRINT OF EXISTING BUIILDING
9. EXISTING PARKING SPACE
10. EXISTING SCREEN WALL
11. PROPOSED 4" CONCRETE LANDING OVER 4" MINIMUM A.B.C. AT BOTTOM OF RAMP
12. PROPOSED 5' WIDE PATH OF TRAVEL - 4" WIDE PAINTED STRIPING (YELLOW) -

DIAGONAL STRIPES AT 24" O.C. WITH BORDER
13. PROPERTY BOUNDARY
14. EXISTING BOLLARD LIGHT FIXTURE
15. EXISTING SIDEWALK
16. 2' PARKING OVERHANG
17. PROPOSED 6" CONCRETE CURB
18. PROPOSED PARKING SPACE STRIPING TO MATCH EXISTING STRIPING
19. EXISTING PARKING BUMPER
20. EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PARKING W/

ACCESS AISLE
21. EXISTING ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP
22. EXISTING SITE GUARDRAILS
23. PROPOSED LANDSCAPING - SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS
24. PROPOSED 0" CONCRETE CURB
25. END OF SCREEN WALL TO ALIGN WITH PROJECTION OF CURB LINE
26. EXISTING LANDSCAPING
27. PROPOSED SLOPING CONCRETE CURB (TOP FLUSH WITH RAMP)
28. PROPOSED STORM WATER SCUPPER - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
29. PROPOSED SCREEN WALL EXTENSION TO MATCH EXISTING
30. PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP
31. PROPOSED SIDEWALK - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
32. PROPOSED 4" CONCRETE WALK OVER 4" MINIMUM A.B.C. ADJACENT TO CURB
33. PROPOSED SCREEN WALL SPANS WIDTH OF SCUPPER

APN:                                                                                                      174-64-003B
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 PROJECT LOCATION

SITE DATA:

LOCATION MAP

APN#                                                                                                                                         174-64-003B
ZONING (EXISTING)                                                                                                                 SUP-O (EXISTING)ZONING (PROPOSED)                                                                                                              SUP-O (EXISTING)SITE AREA (NET)                                                                                                                       93,023 SQ.FT (2.13 AC)SITE AREA (GROSS)                                                                                                                 99,630 SQ.FT (2.29 AC)BUILDING DATA

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (FOOT PRINT AT DRIPLINE) WITH NEW ELEVATOR                     15,697.33 SQ.FT.BUILDING LOT COVERAGE                                                                                                     16.9BUILDING HEIGHT ( EXISTING)                                                                                               26'-8"

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (ALL FLOOR)                                                                                     24,537.3 SQ.FT.CONSTRUCTION TYPE                                                                                                            TYPE V-BOCCUPANCY (EXISTING)                                                                                                         GROUP B- BUSINESSOCCUPANCY ( PROPOSED)                                                                                                    GROUP B- BUSINESS
SET BACK (BUILDING)
FRONT/ STREET SIDE                                                                                                              40'-0"SIDE / REAR                                                                                                                               0'-0"
SET BACK (LANDSCAPE)
FRONT/ STREET (ARTERIAL)                                                                                                   50'-0"
PARKING
REQUIRED:                                 24,537.3 @ 1/200 MEDICAL OFFICES: 122.7 = 123 SPACESEXISTING                                                                                           (STANDARD) 139 SPACES PLUS 7 ACCESSIBLE SPACESTOTAL EXISTING:                                                                                                      146

BUILDING HEIGHT ( ALLOWED)                                                                                              30'-0"

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (FOOT PRINT AT DRIPLINE) EXISTING                                          15,684.00 SQ.FT.
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SIDE VIEW

MM Multi-Tenant Monument

PLAN VIEW

FCO Address Number
Painted White
Non-Illuminated

Aluminum Tenant Panels
Painted DE ‘Looking Glass’
Routed Tenant Names
Backed With White Acrylic
Internally Illuminated - White LED*

* See Page 5 for Illumination
   Requirements per Ordinance

Push-Thru Acrylic Project ID

Aluminum Freestanding Structure
Painted DE ‘Looking Glass’ With
White Base
Internally Illuminated - White LED*

8' 0"

SIDE VIEW

7' 0"

1' 0"
TYP.

3' 0"

7' 0"

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'0"
SIDE VIEW

1' 2" 8"

1' 0"

6" STREET SIDE à

QTY: 1
SIGN AREA PER SIDE: 39.75 SF
TOTAL SIDES: 2
TOTAL SIGN AREA: 79.5 SF
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ISOMETRIC VIEW

SIMULATED NIGHT VIEW

MM Multi-Tenant Monument
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SIDE VIEW

DM Directional Monument

2' 4.75" 5"

5' 0"

White Reflective Text/Arrow

Aluminum Freestanding Structure
Painted DE ‘Looking Glass’ With
White Base
Non-Illuminated

QTY: 1
SIGN AREA: 11.98 SF SCALE: 1" = 1'0"
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AD Address Numerals & Building Numbers

1' 0"

Non-Illuminated RPC Letters
Aluminum Faces with 3" Aluminum Returns
Painted Black
Mounted Flush to Wall Surface

QTY: 1
SIGN AREA: 2.95 SF

2' 11.375"

SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'0"

Sample Elevation View

NORTH ELEVATION: SCALE: 1/8" = 1'0"

22' 0"

AD 01
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AD Address Numerals & Building Numbers

1' 0"

Non-Illuminated RPC Letters
Aluminum Faces with 3" Aluminum Returns
Painted Black
Mounted Flush to Wall Surface

11.75"

SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'0"

NORTH ELEVATION: SCALE: 1/8" = 1'0"

22' 0"

AD 02

1' 0"

10"

AD 03

Sample Elevation View

QTY: 2 (One Each)
‘A’ SIGN AREA: 0.98 SF
‘B’ SIGN AREA: 0.83 SF
TOTAL SIGN AREA: 1.81 SF
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12"

5"

SIDE VIEW

1/8" Aluminum Plaque
Painted White
Vinyl Text
Applied 1st Surface to Glass

1/8" Acrylic Backer
Painted DE ‘Looking Glass’
Applied 2nd Surface to Glass

60"

D Door ID

QTY: 5
SIGN AREA: .42 SF EACH
TOTAL SIGN AREA: 2.1 SFSCALE: 6" = 1'0"

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'0"
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6"

4.5"

SIDE VIEW

ADA ADA Room ID

1/8" Aluminum Plaque
Painted White
Tactile Room ID/Braille 

3/8" Acrylic Backer
Painted DE ‘Looking Glass’

ADA 01 ADA 02

60"

3"

QTY: 2
SIGN AREA: .19 SF EACH
TOTAL SIGN AREA: .38 SF

Qty: 1 Qty: 1 SCALE: 1/2" = 1'0"

SCALE: 6" = 1'0"
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Qty: 1 Qty: 1

13"

12"

SIDE VIEW

1/8" Aluminum Plaque
Painted White
Tactile Suite Number/Arrow
Vinyl Tenant Name

3/8" Acrylic Backer
Painted DE ‘Looking Glass’

SD Suite Directional

SD 01 SD 02

QTY: 2
SIGN AREA: 1.08 SF EACH
TOTAL SIGN AREA: 2.16 SF
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 PROJECT LOCATION

SITE DATA:

LOCATION MAP

APN#                                                                                                                                         174-64-003B
ZONING (EXISTING)                                                                                                                 SUP-O (EXISTING)ZONING (PROPOSED)                                                                                                              SUP-O (EXISTING)SITE AREA (NET)                                                                                                                       93,023 SQ.FT (2.13 AC)SITE AREA (GROSS)                                                                                                                 99,630 SQ.FT (2.29 AC)BUILDING DATA

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (FOOT PRINT AT DRIPLINE) WITH NEW ELEVATOR                     15,697.33 SQ.FT.BUILDING LOT COVERAGE                                                                                                     16.9BUILDING HEIGHT ( EXISTING)                                                                                               26'-8"

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (ALL FLOOR)                                                                                     24,537.3 SQ.FT.CONSTRUCTION TYPE                                                                                                            TYPE V-BOCCUPANCY (EXISTING)                                                                                                         GROUP B- BUSINESSOCCUPANCY ( PROPOSED)                                                                                                    GROUP B- BUSINESS
SET BACK (BUILDING)
FRONT/ STREET SIDE                                                                                                              40'-0"SIDE / REAR                                                                                                                               0'-0"
SET BACK (LANDSCAPE)
FRONT/ STREET (ARTERIAL)                                                                                                   50'-0"
PARKING
REQUIRED:                                 24,537.3 @ 1/200 MEDICAL OFFICES: 122.7 = 123 SPACESEXISTING                                                                                           (STANDARD) 139 SPACES PLUS 7 ACCESSIBLE SPACESTOTAL EXISTING:                                                                                                      146

BUILDING HEIGHT ( ALLOWED)                                                                                              30'-0"

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (FOOT PRINT AT DRIPLINE) EXISTING                                          15,684.00 SQ.FT.

SIGN MATRIX
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SECTION 3  |  TENANT SIGNS

ILLUMINATION SQUARE FEETSIGN TYPE FUNCTION QTY

SID - SUITE ID
SID.01, SID.02, & SID.03

Suite Identification Non-Illuminated 1.26 SF Total (.42 SF Each)3

1.26 TOTAL SF
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APN#                                                                                                                                         174-64-003B
ZONING (EXISTING)                                                                                                                 SUP-O (EXISTING)ZONING (PROPOSED)                                                                                                              SUP-O (EXISTING)SITE AREA (NET)                                                                                                                       93,023 SQ.FT (2.13 AC)SITE AREA (GROSS)                                                                                                                 99,630 SQ.FT (2.29 AC)BUILDING DATA
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REQUIRED:                                 24,537.3 @ 1/200 MEDICAL OFFICES: 122.7 = 123 SPACESEXISTING                                                                                           (STANDARD) 139 SPACES PLUS 7 ACCESSIBLE SPACESTOTAL EXISTING:                                                                                                      146

BUILDING HEIGHT ( ALLOWED)                                                                                              30'-0"
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SET BACK (BUILDING)
FRONT/ STREET SIDE                                                                                                              40'-0"SIDE / REAR                                                                                                                               0'-0"
SET BACK (LANDSCAPE)
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REQUIRED:                                 24,537.3 @ 1/200 MEDICAL OFFICES: 122.7 = 123 SPACESEXISTING                                                                                           (STANDARD) 139 SPACES PLUS 7 ACCESSIBLE SPACESTOTAL EXISTING:                                                                                                      146

BUILDING HEIGHT ( ALLOWED)                                                                                              30'-0"

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (FOOT PRINT AT DRIPLINE) EXISTING                                          15,684.00 SQ.FT.

SIGN CRITERIA  V. 106007-03  05.17.21    19

SIGN TYPES

SID Suite ID

SECTION 3  |  TENANT SIGNS

60"

9"

12"

5"

SIDE VIEW

1/8" Aluminum Plaque
Painted White
Tactile Suite Number/Braille
Vinyl Tenant Name 

3/8" Acrylic Backer
Painted DE ‘Looking Glass’

SID 01 SID 02 SID 03

Qty: 1 Qty: 1 Qty: 1

QTY: 3
SIGN AREA: .42 SF EACH
TOTAL SIGN AREA: 1.26 SF




